ZONING BOARD The City of Orange Township



New Jersey

Date September 25, 2023

Resolution No. 6-2023

TITLE: A RESOLUTION APPOINTING TRISHA SCIPIO AS ZONING BOARD SECRETARY FOR A TERM BEGINNING JUNE 26, 2023, AND CONTINUING THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ZONING BOARD OF THE CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP that Trisha Scipio is hereby appointed as Zoning Board Secretary for a term commencing June 26, 2023, and continuing through December 31, 2023, at the prevailing compensation as indicated in the Municipal Budget of the City of Orange Township.

Motion to Approve Resolution Motion Date:

M 2d	Member		AYE	NAY	N/V	N/P]
	CONNOR, Ed.D., Ashante S.				\checkmark		
	GAYLE, Cheryl						
\square	SCHUBERT, Gerard John		\square				
	WARD,III, James H.				\square		
	WARE, JoAnn		\square				
\Box	FIELDS, JR., Carl	1 st Alternate	\square				
	QUARTEY, Errica	2 nd Alternate				\checkmark	M: Motion
	THOMPSON, Henry	3 rd Alternate				\square	2d: Second
	OGBOURNE, Lynn A.	4 th Alternate			\checkmark		N/V: No Vote (Abstain/Excused)
	REED-LEARMONT, Mary L.	Board Vice Chair			\square		N/P: Not Present
	WILSON. Murphy	Board Chair	\square				
		Vote Totals:	5	0	4	2	☐ Approved ☐ Rejected

I hereby certify the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City of Orange Township Zoning Board of Adjustments at its meeting on September 25, 2023.

(ilson (Sep 25, 2023 23:28 EDT)

Murphy Wilson Zoning Board Chair

2023 22:53 EDT)

Trisha Scipio Zoning Board Secretary

Gail Mitchel Gail Mitchell (Sep 26, 2023 10:13 EDT)

Gail Mitchell, Esq. Board Attorney